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Jefferson City Police Department  
Monthly Council Report  

2025 February 
 

Training 
Officer  Training  Hours  
Cpl. Henderson Drug related death investigations  40 
Capt. Mitchem / Sgt. Hager  ICS 300 16 
Cpl Hill / Cpl Dean  ICS 300  16 
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Community Relations/Outreach/Meetings  
Officer Event/Project/Meeting  Hours 
Sgt. Hager/Cpl Dean  Cub scout demonstration  2 
D/Sgt Stallings  PD tour  .5 
   

 
Municipal Court Report (January 2025) 

Citations 
Heard 99  

Docket 
Count 146  

Fines & 
Costs 

Imposed 
13255.50  

 

Fines & 
Costs 

Collected 
19263.66  

Fines & 
Costs 

Referred 
5873.50  

Referred to 
State- Fail 
to Appear 

75  

 

Guilty 26  
Not 

Guilty 7  
Charges 

Dismissed 16  

 
Referred 

to Driving 
School 

19          
 

 
Patrol Division Activity (January 2025) 

911 Calls for Service Vehicle Crash Arrests-
Misdemeanor 

Arrests- 
Felony 

Reports Citations 

848 
 

            35 
          

49 
 

11 
 

75 
 

181 
 

Miles Patrolled Property Checks Drug Viol Car Stops Driving 
Under the 
Influence  

Hands 
Free/Mobile 

Device 
Violations 

20977 
 

9648 
 

31 
 

280 
 

5 
 

5 
 

 
Employee Recognition/Updates    

 Vacancies: 1 
 3rd TLEA Re-accreditation award February 6 at the TACP meeting 

 


